
Paging Instructions: call (603) 650-5000 and ask the Operator to page the resident. 

Dartmouth-Hitchcock Medical Center 
Department of Anesthesiology 

2023-2024 Resident Roster 
 
 
Level  Name and Contact Information Medical School 

 
 
 

   
PGY-1 
CBY 

 Danyon Beitel, MD 
Danyon.A.Beitel@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3099 

 

University of Alabama at Birmingham 
School of Medicine 

 

  Charlotte Bloom, DO 
Charlotte.E.Bloom@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3126 

 

University of New England College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 

 

  Jacob Eyul, MD 
Jacob.Eyul@Hitchcock.ORG 
Pager 3341 

 

Mbarara University of Science and 
Medicine 

 

  Shane Ford, MD 
Shane.K.Ford@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3132 

 

Mayo Clinic School of Medicine 
 

  Michelle Lain, MD 
Michelle.G.Lain@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3244 

 

Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth 

 

  Emily Sarnacki, MD 
Emily.E.Sarnacki@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3262 

 

University of Kansas School of Medicine 
 

  Natashia Smith, MD 
Natashia.J.Smith@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3317 

Oregon Health & Science University 
School of Medicine 

 

 
 
 

   
PGY-2 
CA-1 

 
 
 

 

Daniel Courtney, MD 
Daniel.J.Courtney@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3005 

Sidney Kimmel Medical College at Thomas 
Jefferson University 
 

  Elianna Dowe, MD 
Elianna.N.Dowe@hiychcock.org 
Pager 3018 

University of California, San Diego School 
of Medicine 
 

  Michale Gross, MD 
Michael.A.Gross@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3614 

University of Washington School of 
Medicine 
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  Jessica Learned, MD 
Jessica.Learned@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3020 
 

University of Oklahoma College of 
Medicine 
 

  Autumn Lupotsky, MD 
Autumn.R.Lupotsky@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3021 

University of South Carolina School of 
Medicine - Columbia 
 

  Connor Milone, MD 
Connor.B.Milone@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3047 

University of Connecticut School of 
Medicine 
 

  Robert Roth, MD 
Robert.H.Roth@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3060 

University of Virginia School of Medicine 
 

  David Wilcox, MD 
David.R.Wilcox@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3077 

The University of Texas Health Science 
Center at San Antonio Joe R. and Teresa 
Lozano Long SOM 
 

 
 
 

   
PGY-3 
CA-2 

 

Nicolas Cypro, MD 
Nicolas.Cypro@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3028 

Wake Forest School of Medicine of Wake 
Forest Baptist Medical Center 
 

  Adam Eddington, MD 
Adam.F.Eddington@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3050 

Geisel School of Medicine at Dartmouth 
 

  Benjamin Egle, DO 
Benjamin.H.Egle@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3146 

Pacific Northwest University of Health 
Sciences College of Osteopathic Medicine 
 

  Mitchell Fuller, MD 
Mitchell.Fuller@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3206 

Medical College of Wisconsin 
 

 

 

Jennifer Godbout, MD 
Jennifer.M.Godbout@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3207 
 

University of Rochester School of 
Medicine and Dentistry 
 

 

 

Andrew Goumas, MD 
Andrew.M.Goumas@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3240 

University of New Mexico School of 
Medicine 
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Anuj Patel, DO 
Anuj.B.Patel@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3274 

University of New England College of 
Osteopathic Medicine 
 

 

 

Christian (Taylor) Smith, MD 
Christian.T.Smith@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3069 

Virginia Tech Carilion School of Medicine 
 

 
 
 

   
PGY-4 
CA-3 

 
 

Troy Beck, MD 
Troy.J.Beck@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3003 

University of Utah School of Medicine 
 

  Max Bingham, MD 
Max.W.Bingham@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3008 
Chief Resident 

University of Utah School of Medicine 
 

  Megan Floyd, MD 
Megan.S.Floyd@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3032 

University of Nevada, Reno School of 
Medicine 

  Gerard  Kerins, MD 
Gerard.J.Kerins@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3061 
Chief Resident 

University of Connecticut School of 
Medicine 
 

  David (Matt) McLellan, MD 
David.M.McLellan@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3131 

Tulane University School of Medicine 

  Daniel Mikhail, MD 
Daniel.Mikhail@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3142 

Meharry Medical College 
 

  Samantha Sohnen, MD 
Samantha.Sohnen@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3170 

Donald and Barbara Zucker School of 
Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell 

  Pirianthini (Priya) Suntharalingam, MD 
Pirianthini.Suntharalingam@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3452 

University College Dublin School of 
Medicine 
 

  Victoria Teveris, MD 
Victoria.G.Teveris@hitchcock.org 
Pager 3261 

University of Connecticut School of 
Medicine 
 

 

mailto:Anuj.B.Patel@hitchcock.org
mailto:Christian.T.Smith@hitchcock.org
mailto:Troy.J.Beck@hitchcock.org
mailto:Max.W.Bingham@hitchcock.org
mailto:Megan.S.Floyd@hitchcock.org
mailto:Gerard.J.Kerins@hitchcock.org
mailto:David.M.McLellan@hitchcock.org
mailto:Daniel.Mikhail@hitchcock.org
mailto:Samantha.Sohnen@hitchcock.org
mailto:Pirianthini.Suntharalingam@hitchcock.org
mailto:Victoria.G.Teveris@hitchcock.org

